
1062 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/ 11-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 8528.10.01 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

85.44 

8544.11.01 

8544.11.01 

8544.11.01 

8544.11.01) 
8544.19.01) 
8544.11.01) 
8544. 19.01) 

87.02) 
87.03) 
87.04) 
87.08 
9031. 80.00 

9032.89.00 
9032.89.00 
9032.89.00 
9032.89.00 
9504.20.09 
9504.90.00 
9506.91.00 

9506.99.19 
9506. 99.19 
9506.99.19 
9506.99.19 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3004.90.19 
HO ICU 7616. 90. 29 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 
1519.11.00 
1519.11.00) 
1519.19.01) 
1519. 12.00 
2507.00.00 
2507 .00.00 
3403.99,01 

HO ICU 3808.10.19 
HO 3823.90.69 
HO 3823.90.69 
HO 3917.29.11 
HO 3919,10.09 
HO 3920.42.29 

Description of Goods 

2. Elements 
3. Element brackets 
4. Grille earth terminals 
5. Switch supports 
6. Thermostat brackets 
7. Terminal block 
8. Plastic cable lamp 
9. Neon assemblies 
10. Tilt switch 
11. Bernard and Schultz rotary switch 
12. Neon retainer 
13. Upper foot 
14. Lower foot 
15. Spring and plunger assembly 
SKOPE INDUSTRIES 
1. Nichrome wire spiral 
2. Terminal 
3. Ceramic supports 
4. Tilt switch 
5. Rotary switch types ELS2916, ELS3076, ELS3286, ELS3422, 
ELS3515 
6. 1101/6 pull cord switch 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

37'' colour television/monitor, cathode ray tube, RF, composite, Free 
RGB driven 

Free 

Enamelled winding wire with an insulation of modified 
polyestermide under .16mm diameter and over 1. 6mm diameter 
Copper winding wire insulated with lacquer or enamel 
under 0.125mm or over 1.60mm diameter 
Directly solderable enamelled copper winding wire with a 
varnished insulation based on modified polyurethane, up to 
a maximum diameter of o. 120mm 
Magnet winding wire insulated with modified polyurethane 
class 155oC, sizes under 0.160mm and over 1.60mm diameter 
Enamelled winding wire insulated with high temperature 
polyester amide under 0.160mm and over 1.60mm diameter 
Winding wire having an undercoat of polyester and a 
top coat of amide-imide under 0.160mm and above 1.60mm 
diameter 
Air cushioned vehicles designed to travel over land or over 
both land and water 

Parts of Air cushioned vehicles 
Load cells, load bars, weigh cells, load transducers, weight 
transducers, strain gauge transducers, force transducers 
Horticulture climate control computer system 
Horticulture CO2 computer system 
Hydroponical computer system 
Temperature transmitters 
Billiard cues 
Indoor bowls 
Discus; javelins, putting shots; throwing hammers; 
vaulting poles 
Ball throwing machines 
Fencing weaponry 
Lawn bowls, including jacks of a kind used therewith 
Tennis, football and other nets 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Forsinopril tablets 
4224 subconductor spacers cast from aluminium, covered by 
order No. 5718 

Description of Goods 

Stearic acid 
Isostearic acid 

Oleic acid 
Georgia ... paperboard 
Kaolin's • • • paperboard 
Wire . • . compound 

Eulan . . • agent 
Lead stabilisers 
Zinc •.. grade 
Polycarbonate tube 
Adhesive ... tape 
PVC ... profile 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

26 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

7201318 

604196F 

7808948 

701534J 

6041988 

604199L 

604197D 

780238C 

780237E 
801188F 

740419A 
740418C 
740421C 
780661C 
581441D 
581448A 
581459G 

581470H 
581467H 
721887H 
581464C 

Ref. 
No. 

982342F 
981087A 

Ref. 
No. 

207674J 
400806F 

207676E 
401351E 
701331A 

104765F 
210374F 
820071J 
210521H 
461820D 
5810538 
703029A 
740554F 

No. 46 

Effective 
From To 

1/88 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 
1/90 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Effective 
From To 

9/89 
11/89 12/89 


